described in Annex H to each Plan.  While the quantity of the assets may differ among the New

Companies, the general categories remain the same.

19

PRO FORMA STATUTORY BALANCE SHEETS5

53. To better grasp the assets, liabilities, contracts, and capital and surplus allocated to

the New Companies, and to understand the New Companies’ overall financial condition, I will

walk through one of the pro forma statutory balance sheets developed by Allstate.  Schedule 2 to

the AFCIC Plan contains the pro forma statutory balance sheet, depicting the assets, liabilities, and

capital and surplus for AFCIC’s Surviving Company and New Company.  A copy of the AFCIC

pro forma statutory balance sheet is included below as Figure 2.

5 All references to the financial data herein are as of June 30, 2020.

20

Figure 2:  AFCIC Pro Forma Statutory Balance Sheet6

Allstate Fire and Casualty Insurance Company  Total

Q2 2020 as Reported

Commute Specified

Business

AFCIC Pre‐Division

Michigan AFCIC

NewCo

AFCIC Surviving

Company

Assets (Page 2) ‐ Net Admitted Assets
Data displayed in $000 unless otherwise noted

1  Bonds  242,160  32,286   274,446   40,482   233,964
5  Cash, Cash Equivalents, and Short Term Assets  3,005  999   4,003   1,252   2,751
12  Subtotals, Cash & Invested Assets  245,668  33,284   278,952   41,734   237,218
14  Investment Income Due & Accrued  1,820  336   2,156   422   1,734
16.1  Recoverable from Reinsurance  3,371  ‐   3,371   530   2,841
18.2  Deferred Tax Asset  5  ‐   5   ‐   5
23  Receivables from parent, subsidiaries, affiliates  ‐  ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐
25  Write‐Ins for Non Invested Assets  2,578  ‐   2,578   ‐   2,578
28   Total Assets  253,441  33,621  287,062  42,686  244,376

Liabilities (Page 3)

1  Unpaid Losses  ‐  21,357   21,357   21,357   ‐
3  Unpaid Loss Adj Expenses  ‐  12,263   12,263   12,263   ‐
7.1  Unpaid Federal & Foreign Income Taxes  2,370  ‐   2,370   ‐   2,370
12  Ceded Reinsurance Premiums Payable  4,551  ‐   4,551   ‐   4,551
19  Payable to Parent, Subs & Affiliates  1,629  ‐   1,629   ‐   1,629
21  Payable for Securities  994  ‐   994   ‐   994
28   Total Liabilities  9,545  33,621  43,165   33,621  9,545

Capital and Surplus

30  Common Capital Stock  7,000   7,000   1,000   7,000
34  Gross Paid In & Contributed Surplus  231,516   231,516   7,874   222,643
35  Unassigned Funds  5,380   5,380   191   5,189
37  Surplus as Regards Policyholders  243,897   ‐   243,897   9,065   234,832

38  Liabilities and Capital & Surplus  253,441   33,621  287,062   42,686  244,376
 Memo: MCCA Recoverable on Reserves  530,201   6,545   536,746   161,647   375,099

6 Exhibit 2 at Schedule 2.

20

54. The construction of the pro forma statutory balance sheets for all of the Plans was

a joint effort involving Allstate’s Accounting, Actuarial and Claim Reserves, Claims Technology,

and Treasury teams.  Allstate created a pro forma statutory balance sheet reflecting the division

for each of the eight New Companies.  As noted in Figure 2 above, the AFCIC New Company pro

forma statutory balance sheet was developed by starting with the AFCIC Dividing Company’s

June 30, 2020, statutory financial statements and then allocating identifiable or estimated assets